



		Jøtul F 500			
		BP-350420, BBE- 350421, OGE- 350422, IVE- 350423, IBE- 350424, GRE- 350930, BRM - 351110, BLM - 351125			
Pos. No.	Spareparts	Consist of pos no	Benevnelse	Description	Dim./Spec.
1	10192592		Ben BP	Leg BP	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
1	10192527		Ben BBE	Leg BBE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
1	10192532		Ben OGE	Leg OGE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
1	10192529		Ben IVE	Leg IVE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
1	10192536		Ben IBE	Leg IBE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
1	10192546		Ben GRE	Leg GRE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
1	10192547		Ben BRM	Leg BRM	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
1	10192548		Ben BLM	Leg BLM	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
2	10243892		Vrider (sidedør) BP	Latch (side door) BP	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
2	126243		Vrider (sidedør) Forniklet	Latch (side door) Nickl.crom.	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
3			Askehus	Ash house	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
3	155719	3,4,39,48,50,56,59,62,63,64	Askehus komplett BP	Ash house complete BP	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
3	155720	3,4,39,48,50,56,59,62,63,64	Askehus komplett BBE	Ash house complete BBE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
3	155721	3,4,39,48,50,56,59,62,63,64	Askehus komplett OGE	Ash house complete OGE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
3	155722	3,4,39,48,50,56,59,62,63,64	Askehus komplett IVE	Ash house complete IVE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
3	156173	3,4,39,48,50,56,59,62,63,64	Askehus komplett GRE	Ash house complete GRE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
3	156329	3,4,39,48,50,56,59,62,63,64	Askehus komplett BRM	Ash house complete BRM	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
3	156547	3,4,39,48,50,56,59,62,63,64	Askehus komplett BLM	Ash house complete BLM	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
4			Askedør	Ash door	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
5	153776	5,29	Røykstuss BP	Smoke outlet BP	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
5	153772	5,29	Røykstuss BBE	Smoke outlet BBE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
5	153774	5,29	Røykstuss OGE	Smoke outlet OGE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
5	153773	5,29	Røykstuss IVE	Smoke outlet IVE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
5	153775	5,29	Røykstuss IBE	Smoke outlet IBE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
5	156128	5,29	Røykstuss GRE	Smoke outlet GRE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
5	156326	5,29	Røykstuss BRM	Smoke outlet BRM	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
5	156535	5,29	Røykstuss BLM	Smoke outlet BLM	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
6	10332912		Fyrrist	Fire grate	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
7	10334416		Ventil	Air valve	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
8	10384092		Bunn BP	Bottom BP	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
8	10384027		Bunn BBE	Bottom BBE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
8	10384032		Bunn OGE	Bottom OGE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
8	10384029		Bunn IVE	Bottom IVE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
8	10384036		Bunn IBE	Bottom IBE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
8	10384046		Bunn GRE	Bottom GRE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
8	10384047		Bunn BRM	Bottom BRM	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
8	10384048		Bunn BLM	Bottom BLM	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
9	10384112		Innerbunn	Inner bottom	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
10	10384292		Bakstykke BP	Rear plate BP	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
10	10384227		Bakstykke BBE	Rear plate BBE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick

		Jøtul F 500			
		BP-350420, BBE- 350421, OGE- 350422, IVE- 350423, IBE- 350424, GRE- 350930, BRM - 351110, BLM - 351125			
Pos. No.	Spareparts	Consist of pos no	Benevnelse	Description	Dim./Spec.
10	10384232		Bakstykke OGE	Rear plate OGE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
10	10384229		Bakstykke IVE	Rear plate IVE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
10	10384236		Bakstykke IBE	Rear plate IBE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
10	10384246		Bakstykke GRE	Rear plate GRE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
10	10384247		Bakstykke BRM	Rear plate BRM	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
10	10384248		Bakstykke BLM	Rear plate BLM	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
11	10384318		Rørrammeholder	Tube frame holder	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
12	10384412		Kanal	Air manifold	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
13	10384592		Front BP	Front BP	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
13	10384527		Front BBE	Front BBE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
13	10384532		Front OGE	Front OGE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
13	10384529		Front IVE	Front IVE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
13	10384536		Front IBE	Front IBE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
13	10384546		Front GRE	Front GRE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
13	10384547		Front BRM	Front BRM	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
13	10384548		Front BLM	Front BLM	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
14	155690		Innerfront	Inner front	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
15	10384792		Side høyre BP	Side right BP	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
15	10384727		Side høyre BBE	Side right BBE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
15	10384732		Side høyre OGE	Side right OGE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
15	10384729		Side høyre IVE	Side right IVE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
15	10384736		Side høyre IBE	Side right IBE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
15	10384746		Side høyre GRE	Side right GRE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
15	10384747		Side høyre BRM	Side right BRM	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
15	10384748		Side høyre BLM	Side right BLM	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
16	10384892		Side Venstre BP	Side left BP	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
16	10384827		Side Venstre BBE	Side left BBE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
16	10384832		Side Venstre OGE	Side left OGE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
16	10384829		Side Venstre IVE	Side left IVE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
16	10384836		Side Venstre IBE	Side left IBE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
16	10384846		Side Venstre GRE	Side left GRE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
16	10384847		Side Venstre BRM	Side left BRM	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
16	10384848		Side Venstre BLM	Side left BLM	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
17	154476	35,36,40,49,50,78,79,80,82	Front dør BP	Front door BP	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
17	154477	35,36,40,49,50,78,79,80,82	Front dør BBE	Front door BBE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
17	154478	35,36,40,49,50,78,79,80,82	Front dør OGE	Front door OGE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
17	154479	35,36,40,49,50,78,79,80,82	Front dør IVE	Front door IVE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
17	154480	35,36,40,49,50,78,79,80,82	Front dør IBE	Front door IBE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
17	156171	35,36,40,49,50,78,79,80,82	Front dør GRE	Front door GRE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
17	156330	35,36,40,49,50,78,79,80,82	Front dør BRM	Front door BRM	Cast iron, min.4mm thick

		Jøtul F 500			
		BP-350420, BBE- 350421, OGE- 350422, IVE- 350423, IBE- 350424, GRE- 350930, BRM - 351110, BLM - 351125			
Pos. No.	Spareparts	Consist of pos no	Benevnelse	Description	Dim./Spec.
17	156548	35,36,40,49,50,78,79,80,82	Front dør BLM	Front door BLM	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
18	10385092		Askeleppe BP	Ash lip BP	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
18	10385027		Askeleppe BBE	Ash lip BBE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
18	10385032		Askeleppe OGE	Ash lip OGE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
18	10385029		Askeleppe IVE	Ash lip IVE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
18	10385036		Askeleppe IBE	Ash lip IBE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
18	10385046		Askeleppe GRE	Ash lip GRE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
18	10385047		Askeleppe BRM	Ash lip BRM	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
18	10385048		Askeleppe BLM	Ash lip BLM	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
19	154555	19,65	Topp BP	Top BP	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
19	154556	19,65	Topp BBE	Top BBE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
19	154557	19,65	Topp OGE	Top OGE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
19	154558	19,65	Topp IVE	Top IVE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
19	154559	19,65	Topp IBE	Top IBE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
19	156174	19,65	Topp GRE	Top GRE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
19	156648	19,65	Topp BRM	Top BRM	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
19	156650	19,65	Topp BLM	Top BLM	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
20			Rørholder øvre høyre	Tube holder upper right	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
21			Rørholder øvre venstre	Tube holder upper left	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
22			Rørholder nedre høyre	Tube holder bottom right	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
23			Rørholder nedre venstre	Tube holder bottom left	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
24	10385618		Inspeksjonsluke	Inspection cover	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
25	154256	2,36,40,42,45,47,50,51,66	Side dør BP	Side door BP	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
25	154452	2,36,40,42,45,47,50,51,66	Side dør BBE	Side door BBE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
25	154456	2,36,40,42,45,47,50,51,66	Side dør OGE	Side door OGE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
25	154460	2,36,40,42,45,47,50,51,66	Side dør IVE	Side door IVE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
25	154464	2,36,40,42,45,47,50,51,66	Side dør IBE	Side door IBE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
25	156172	2,36,40,42,45,47,50,51,66	Side dør GRE	Side door GRE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
25	156328	2,36,40,42,45,47,50,51,66	Side dør BRM	Side door BRM	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
25	156546	2,36,40,42,45,47,50,51,66	Side dør BLM	Side door BLM	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
26	154474	26,33,42,45,66	Brennplate side/dør	Burnplate side/door	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
27	10385912		Hvelv støpejern	Baffle plate cast iron	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
27	220460		Hvelv Vermiculite	Baffle plate Vermiculite	25MM Vermiculite
28	154560	28,33,61,81	Toppdeksel BP	Top cover BP	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
28	154561	28,33,61,81	Toppdeksel BBE	Top cover BBE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
28	154562	28,33,61,81	Toppdeksel OGE	Top cover OGE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
28	154563	28,33,61,81	Toppdeksel IVE	Top cover IVE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
28	154564	28,33,61,81	Toppdeksel IBE	Top cover IBE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
28	156175	28,33,61,81	Toppdeksel GRE	Top cover GRE	Cast iron, min.4mm thick
28	156649	28,33,61,81	Toppdeksel BRM	Top cover BRM	Cast iron, min.4mm thick

		Jøtul F 500			
		BP-350420, BBE- 350421, OGE- 350422, IVE- 350423, IBE- 350424, GRE- 350930, BRM - 351110, BLM - 351125			
Pos. No.	Spareparts	Consist of pos no	Benevnelse	Description	Dim./Spec.
28	156651	28,33,61,81	Toppdeksel BLM	Top cover BLM	Cast iron, min.4mm thuish
28	351104		Kleber toppdeksel ekstrautsyr	Soapstone top cover extra	Soap stone
29			Mutter	Nut	M6
30			Skrue sekskant rustfri	Screw hexagon stainless	M6x25, A4
31			Skrue krave	Screw hexagon	M6x 50mm
32			Skrue krave	Screw collar hexagon	M6x25mm
33			Skrue krave	Screw hexagon	M6x 20mm
34			Skrue krave	Screw hexagon	M6x12mm
35			Skrue panh.	Screw panh.	M6x8 DIN 7985
36			Skive sort krom	Washer blackchromating	25x10,5x1,5 sortk.
37			Skive blank	Washer ELZN	ø6x12x0,5mm
38			Skrue sylindrhode	Screw cylinder head	M6x16mm
39			Skrue sylindrhode	Screw cylinder head	M6x60mm
40			Spennstift	Spring pin	Ø5X24
41			Skrue pan h	Screw panh.	M6x40
42			Skrue sekskant rustfri	Screw hexagon stainless	M6x16, A4
43			Skrue innv. Sekskant	Screw allen	M6x90 St 12.9
44			Skrue krave	Screw collar hexagon	M8x 30mm
45			Skive	Washer	ø6.4x18x1,6mm
46	124853		Skive klingerit	Washer insul.	Ø23XØ8,2X2
47	410761		Pakning (sidedør)	Gasket (side door)	LD-375-2 Ø9,5(3/8")x1300mm(5000mm)
48	128011		Stengejern askedør	Latch ash door	3MM Stainless steel
49	410761		Pakning (frontdør)	Gasket (front door)	LD-375-2 Ø9,5(3/8")x1800mm(5000mm)
50	126164		Fjær for klinke	Spring	2mm Stainless steel
51	126228		Stengejern sidedør	Latch bolt side door	ø10mm Steel
52	126229		Distansehylse	Sleeve	ø8xø6x27,5
53			Treknott	Wooden knob	Hard wood
53	151991	29+83+46+53+52+41	Treknott + smådeler	Wooden knob + small parts	
54	127075		Hengsel dubb front/sidedør sort	Hinge pin front/side door black	ø6mm Steel
54	125960		Hengsel dubb front/sidedør fornicket	Hinge pin front/side door nickl. Crom	ø6mm Steel
56	155738	39,56,	Trehåndtak askedør	Wooden knob ash door	
57	128362		Askeskuff	Ash pan	1mm steel plate
58	128363		Hendel for luftventil	Handler for air vent	ø5mm Steel, nickl crom
59			Mutter M10	Nut M10	M10
60			Låsebolt askedør	Latch bolt ash door	Ø10mm Steel
60	155713	39,48,50,56,59,60	Håndtak askedør komplett	Handle ash door complete	
61	128401		Klips	Clip	4mm Stainless steel
62	128408		Hengselbolt, askedør	Hinge pin, ash door	8mm Steel
63	410783		Pakning (askedør)	Gasket (ash door)	LD-250-2 Ø6,4(1/4")x1100mm(5000mm)

		Jøtul F 500			
		BP-350420, BBE- 350421, OGE- 350422, IVE- 350423, IBE- 350424, GRE- 350930, BRM - 351110, BLM - 351125			
Pos. No.	Spareparts	Consist of pos no	Benevnelse	Description	Dim./Spec.
63	410761		Pakning (askedør)	Gasket (ash door)	LD-375-2 Ø9,5(3/8")x1100mm(5000mm)
64			Pakning (askehus)	Gasket (ash house)	LD-250-2 Ø6,4(1/4")x1300mm(5000mm)
65	410761		Pakning (topp)	Gasket (top)	LD-375-2 Ø9,5(3/8")x2100mm(5000mm)
66	128903		Isolasjonsmatte	Insulation blanket	245x200x13mm
67	410783		Pakning (røyktut)	Gasket (smoke outlet)	LD-250-2 Ø6,4(1/4")x930mm(5000mm)
68	129069		Glass	Glass	4mm Ceramic glass
69	129070		Hake	Catch	6mm Steel
70	129082		Ildfast sten	Refractory brick	230x115x32mm
71	129083		Isolasjonsmatte topp	Insulation blanket top	680x270x13mm
72			Rør, bakre	Tube rear	Ø25,4 Stainless steel
73			Rør, midtre og fremre	Tube, middle and front	Ø25,4 Stainless steel
75	154330		Skjermplate bunn USA	Heat shield bottom USA	0.9mm Steel
75	129192		Skjermplate bunn EUR	Heat shield bottom EUR	0.9mm Steel
77	350956	76+77	Skjermplate bakre + røykuttak EUR	Heat shield rear + top exit EUR	0.9mm Steel
77	154332	76+77	Skjermplate bakre + røykuttak USA	Heat shield rear + top exit USA	0.9mm Steel
78	129208		Stengejern frontdør	Latch bolt front door	Ø10mm Steel
79	153620		Glassklips	Glass clip	0,9mm Steel
80	410760		Pakning (dørglass)	Gasket (door glass)	LD-360 Ø8,7(11/32")x1500mm(5000mm)
81	410760		Pakning (toppdeksel)	Gasket (top cover)	LD-360 Ø8,7(11/32")x1050mm(5000mm)
82	10371292		Vrider (frontdør) Sort	Latch (front door) Black	Cast iron, min.4mm thuish
82			Vrider (frontdør) Forniklet	Latch (front door) Nickel. Crom	Cast iron, min.4mm thuish
82	155461	29,36,40,41,46,50,52,53,78,82,83	Vrider kompl (frontdør) Sort	Latch compl (front door) Black	
82	155462	29,36,40,41,46,50,52,53,78,82,83	Vrider kompl (frontdør) Forniklet	Latch compl (front door) Nickel crom	
83			Skive	Washer	Ø6,4XØ12,5X1,6
84	154257	20,21,22,23,43,45,72,73	Luftkammer komplett	Air chamber complete	
85	221031		Adapter lufttilførsel	Adater outside air	0,75mm Alum \ aluzn
86	10473392		Askeleppe side BP	Ash lip side BP	Cast iron, min.4mm thuish
86	10473327		Askeleppe side BBE	Ash lip side BBE	Cast iron, min.4mm thuish
86	10473329		Askeleppe side IVE	Ash lip side IVE	Cast iron, min.4mm thuish
86	10473332		Askeleppe side OGE	Ash lip side OGE	Cast iron, min.4mm thuish
86	10473336		Askeleppe side IBE	Ash lip side IBE	Cast iron, min.4mm thuish
86	10473346		Askeleppe side GRE	Ash lip side GRE	Cast iron, min.4mm thuish
86	10473347		Askeleppe side BRM	Ash lip side BRM	Cast iron, min.4mm thuish
86	10473348		Askeleppe side BLM	Ash lip side BLM	Cast iron, min.4mm thuish
	116654		Skrue sekskant	Screw hexagon	M8x30mm
	150861		Boks med sort lakk	Box with black paint	
	127254		Flaske med korrekturlakk blåsort	Bottle of touch up paint blue black	
	128543		Flaske med korrekturlakk sjøgrøn	Bottle of touch up paint ocean green	
	126061		Flaske med korrekturlakk edelhvitt	Bottle of touch up paint ivory	

		Jøtul F 500			
		BP-350420, BBE- 350421, OGE- 350422, IVE- 350423, IBE- 350424, GRE- 350930, BRM - 351110, BLM - 351125			
<i>Pos. No.</i>	<i>Spareparts</i>	<i>Consist of pos no</i>	<i>Benevnelse</i>	<i>Description</i>	<i>Dim./Spec.</i>
	128098		Flaske med korrekturlakk marineblå	Bottle of touch up paint indigo blue	
	221569		Flaske med korrekturlakk grå	Bottle of touch up paint grey	
	117894		Nagle	Rivet	4x12mm
	117452		Skive	Washer	ø8,4x20x1,5mm
					Draw. no. 4-3493-P20